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Table S1. CFSv2 forecasts used in this study.
	Ozone holes
	November initialization
	December initialization
	January initialization
	February initialization
	March initialization

	1997
	1996-11-02
	1996-12-02
	1997-01-01
	1997-02-05
	1997-03-02

	2011
	2010-11-02
	2010-12-02
	2011-01-01
	2011-02-05
	2011-03-02

	2020
	2019-11-01
	2019-12-01
	2020-01-01
	2020-02-01
	2020-03-01
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Figure S1. (a) The climatological distribution of the March height at 50 hPa (units: km) in the extratropics. (b–d) Distribution of the March height at 50 hPa during the ozone hole events in 1997, 2011, and 2020, respectively.
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Figure S2. (a–c) CFSv2 predictions of the total ozone anomalies (units: DU) in March over the polar cap (60–90°N) for the three historical ozone hole events in 1997, 2011, and 2020. The abscissa shows the initialization time at the beginning of each month, and four members are available. The filled histogram shows the forecast, and the unfilled histogram shows the ERA5 reanalysis. (d–f) As in (a–c) but for pattern correlations between the forecasts and the reanalysis.
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